JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

STATE SENATOR 22NP DISTRICT

Dem. William P, (Bill) McKenna 15,224
Rep. Jonathan (Jon) Selsor 10,955 -
Lib. Michael R. Babcock 1,152

PROPOSITION PARK

Shall the County of Jefferson have the power to impose a countywide property tax
not to exceed the annual rate of ten cents on the hundred dollars assessed valua-
tion, for the acquistion, planning, improvement, maintenance, operation and leas-
ing of parks and playgrounds?

Yes 7,907
No 19,586

PROPOSITION HEALTH

Shall the Jefferson County Health Center receive a $.18 dncrease on each one

hundred dollars assessed valuation so that its total tax rate will be $.25 on

each ome hundred dollars assessed valuation for increased access to immunizations:
communicable disease treatment and testing; older adult education and screening;
making physician care available; environmental services; and for continued operation
and maintenance of the Jefferson County Health Center?

Yes _ 9,521
No 18,056

JEFFERSON JUNIOR COLLEGE

FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Don Hicks 11,357 g
Nancy Moss Hollingsworth 15,067 :
Anna Ruth Elliot: 10,049

#47 CRYSTAL CITY SCHOOL

Karen Lalumendier 668
Marty Revnolds 555
John Jackie White - 364
Thomas J. Pilliard 598

#73 DE 5070 SCHOOL

Larry M. Sanders, Sr. 1,361
John L. "Pete" Dawes 1,407
Michael K. Blank 821
Terry W. Lewis 659
Bruce Mc Kinstry 649
Pat Hay Lutz 476
Tammy Missey 586
Paul Owens 490
William L. Johnson 879

PROPOSITION KO. I

Shall the Board of Education of the School District of the City of DeSoto,
Jefferson County, Missouri, be authorized to incur an indebtedness of said District
in the amount of Two Milijon, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) for the
purpese of building additions to and repairing old buildings and furnishing school
houses 1n said District and to evidence such indebtedness by the issuance of bonds
of said District in said amount for the said purpose?

Yes 1,357
No 1,420
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JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURL
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1983

#73 DE SOTO SCHOOL CONT.

PROPCSITION NO. 1

Shall the land described herein be detached from the Sunrise R-9 School District
of Jefferson County and attached to the DeSoto Public School District No. 73 of
Jefferson County?

Degceription of land zarea

A tract of land in part of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 4 East of Jefferson
County, Missouri, being more particularly described as: 4ll that part of saild Seec-
tion 10 laying West of the Missouri Pacific Rail Road Right of Way, described as
beginning at the intersection of the Western Right of Way of said Missouri Pacific
Rail Road with the North Line of said Section 10, thence West along said North

Line to the Northwest corner there of thenece South along the West Line of Section 10
to the Southwest Corner thereof thence East long the South Line of Seection 10 to
its intersection with the Western Right of Way of said Missouri Pacific Raill Road
Right of Way thence Northerly along Right of Way to the Point of beginning.

Yes 1,455
No 1,089

WINDSOR C-1 SCHOOL

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR
Ivan Lee Wallace, Jr. 1,027
Lyn B. Polster 921
Dean M. Waltenberger 310
Jo Donna Neifert 804
Lester Libby 117
Dan King 886
Harvey Spradling 248
Scott Naucke 660
Laura A. Harris 1,082

FOX C-6 SCHOOL

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR
Glenn Manion 1,877

R. Eugene {(Gene) Butler
Steven K. Ott

Terri Eldridge

Alfred (Al) FEms

David R. Poley, Jr.
John R. Talley 1,004
Gina M, Yorty 909
Helen (Libbie) Brundick 950
Kathy Hayes
Kevin C. Kraus

2,204
2,750
2,297
2,285

1,210

2,543

2,633

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOCL

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Kathy D. Haas 2,628

Ross J. Kempf 1,418
Debbie Wright

Vern Wilson

Michael Betts

Glenna Brown

Patricia (Pat) Gadell
Deborah Andrasko Caton

1,442
1,408
1,126
1,300
1,016

1,025




JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSCURIL
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

GRANDVIEW R-2 SCHOOL

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Harry E. Wyman 145
Kathleen Bellew 307
Edward H. BHarris. 272
Ken White 217
Cynthia A. Rigel 167
Rebecca Schomburg 274
Susan Dennis 357

HILLSBORO R—~3 SCHOOL
BRD. OF DIRECTORS

Larry D. Roberts 969
Stanley Schnaare 807
Donald A. Cline 1.376
Jill (Murrain) Stone 1,079
Mary Beth Reed __..913
Michelle Shea 367
Donna Hulvey 497
Sherrie Schilly 323
Gary W. Johnston 822

DUNKLIN R-5 SCHOOL

BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Dennis McHawes 759
Sherry Gilelow 767
Greg Watkins 218
Becky Laupp 619
Daniel W. Rundel 581
Bruce Roth 748

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Terry Gravemier 1,083
Randy B. Holman 899
David B. Aubuchon 809
John O. Baynes 525
Chris Clark 365
Joyce DeProw 412
Carol Lynn Early 796
Mike Cage 1,116

SUNRISE R-9 SCHOOL

BOARD} OF DIRECTOR = VOTE FOR THREE
Sherrill R. Strayhorn 130
Cynthia K. Heimos 181
Terri L, Klaus 264 ’
Kenneth Dickinson 234
Cheryl 5. Bailey 198
PROPOSITION

Shall the land described herein be detached from the Sunrise R—9 School District
of Jefferson County and attached to the DeSoto Public School District No. 73 of
Jefferson County?

Yes _201
No 209
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JEFFERSON R-7 SCHOQL

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Richard John Stansfield
Judith A. Bellew
Robert T. Peery, Jr.
Joanne K. Wilkey

Laura Marlow

Sherry Flader

406

391

349

395

32%

365"
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CITY OF ARNCLD

FOR MAYCR

Vernon L. Sullivan 1,145
Glennon J, Portell 1,237
Marion Becker 1,474

FOR CLERK/COLLECTOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

FOR

Trudy Marshall 917

Teresa Owen 1,021

Diane Fogelbach Bast 1,756
MUNICIPAL JUDGE

Robert J. Eisenhauer 2,851
CITY ATTORNEY

Robert Sweeney 2,842
TREASURER

Sandra L. Kohler 2,996
COUNCIL - WARD 1

Charles D. Cason, Sr. 369

Joseph C. Pounds 484
COUNCIL ~ WARD 2

Michael W. Wright 683
COUNCIL - WARD 3

James E. {(Jim) Howell 368

Robert D. (Bob) Lindsley 621
COUNCIL - WARD 4

Mark G. Powell 525

Phillis Roberts 476

CITY OF BYRNES MILL

FOR

MAYOR

JEFFESON COUNTY, MISSOURI
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

Mary Scheble 185

Linda Giless 148

FOR ALDERMEN, FIRST WARD

FOR ALDERMEN, SECOND WARD

Richard Hedrick 95

Ronald Davies 89

FOR ALDERMEN, THIRD WARD

Rick Mosley 77

Milton Chisum 31
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JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURL
MUNICTPAE FLECTION

APRIL 6,

VILLAGE OF CEDAR HILL LAKES

FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Thomas Pelikan
Helen R. Malomney

CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY

FOR COUNCILMAN FIRST WARD - ONE YEAR TERM
David Null
FOR COUNCILMAN FIRST WARD ~ TWO YEAR TERM

Samuel Salamon
Vincent Bingham

FOR COUNCILMAN SECOND WARD
Richard W. Cook
Hanley Cherry, Jr.
Michael Cords

FOR COUNCILMAN THIRD WARD
John Grillo

FOR COUNCILMAN FOURTH WARD
Paul Holdinghausen

FOR TREASURER

Thomas Tuckgr

CITY OF DE S0T0
FOR COUNCEILMEN
Clyde 0. Harmon
Bruce M. King
Ronald M. Pryor
Ted F. Hale
Nathan "Nate" Myers
CITY OF FESTUS
FOR TREASURER

Gary Lupkey
Valle Besand

FOR COUNCIL PERSON WARD I
Adam McCullough
FOR COUNCIL PERSON WARD I1
Dennis Sanchez

Stephen Vest
Jack King

1993

36

39

136

90

140

i08

153

40

165

210

777

830

794

225

163

413

639

903

230

71

281




JEFFERSON COUNTY, MO

MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

CITY OF FESTUS CONT.

FOR COUNCIL PERSON WARD III

Klint Oldham
Jim Collier

FOR COUNCIIL. PERSON WARD IV
Allen Silebert

CITY OF HERCULANEUM

FOR MAYOR

Tommy L. Griffith
Jerry Martin

FOR ALDERMAN WARD ONE
Randy J. Hill

James "Barney" Conway
Deimas E. Becker, S3r.

1"

FOR ALDERMAN WARD TWO

Michelle Richardson
FOR ALDERMAN WARD THREE

David Hoffmann
FOR CITY COLLECTOR

Patty Welch
Carolyn 5. Fite

FOR CITY MARSHALL
Roy E. Haverstick

CITY OF HILLSBORO

FOR MAYOR
Robert Dietrich
FOR ALDERMAN FIRST WARD

Tom Neweli
Brenda King

FOR ALDERMAN SECOND WARD

Louls W. Chaney
FOR ALDERMAN THIRD WARD

Leonard Krudop
FOR ALDERMAN FQURTH WARD

Jeffery J. Buckner
Craig Rasnic

FOR MUNICIPAL JUDGE

Dan Adey
}

271

221

213

408

151
30

62

i44

166

400

166

500

287

54

46

90

82

26

11

227




.

..---'\‘

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
APRIL 6, 1993
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

CITY OF KIMMSWICK

FOR MAYOR
Martha Patterson 48
FOR ALDERMAN WARD I

Thomas Horne 22
Jerome Selsor 16

FOR ALDERMAN WARD II i
EXPIRED TWO YEAR TERM

Patricia M. (Patty) Reno 15

FOR ALDERMAN WARD II
EXPIRED TWO YEAR TERM

Patricia A. (Pat) Remno 13
Joseph Perry 4

CITY OF OLYMPIAN VILLAGE

FOR ALDERMAN WARD I

"Cindy" Nettie L. Williamson &
Jo-Anne Jewell 42
Linda "Webber" Kemp 16

PROPOSETION NO. 1

Shall the City of Olympian Village be authorized to increase the tax levy for the
Road Fund by Fifteen Cents (.15¢) on one hundred dollars assessed valuation?

YES 46
NO b4

PROPOSITION NO. 2

Shall the City of Olympian Village be authorized to increase the tax levy for the
General Fund by Fifteen Cents (.15¢) on one hundred dollars assessed valuation?

YES 25
NO 84

PROPOSITION NO. 3

Shall the City of Olympilan Village have an increase in their Business License to
the amounty of $25.007

YES 48
NO 62

VILLAGE OF PARKDALE

FOR TRUSTEE WARD ONE
Paul Thompson 17
FOR TRUSTEE WARD THREE

Charles Marcum 12
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JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

MONICIPAL ELECTION
1993

APRIL 6,

CITY OF PEVELY
FOR MAYOR

Edward F. Walters

John Knobloch

Donald Menkhus
FOR COLLECTOR

Peggy Williams Sargent
FOR ALDERMAN WARD I

Michael S. Anderson

Joy Wineinger

Dane Kraus

Donald H. Weber

FOR ALDERMAN WARD II
ONE YEAR TERM

Phyllis 5. Deem
Roberts A, Parks

FOR ALDERMAN WARD II
TWO YEAR TERM

Anthony J. Kern
FOR ALDERMAN WARD ITI

Donnie G. House
Glenn “Ed" Ziegelmeyer

PROPOSITION

Shall the City of Pevely, MIssouri impose a {l/2) half cent Sales Tax for Street

Resurfacing?

YES
o]

TOWN OF SCOTSDALE

BOARD OF TRUSTEE

James L., Bigelow
William A, Michaelree
James E. Schroeder
Caroline M. Chafin
Robert G. Bauer

DE S0TC RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Norman C.  Day
Scott Jones

EUREKA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Frederick John Svoboda
Carol Stallman

311

260

204

290
69

450

29

63

21

105

95

163

76

95

17
13

37

761

— 1,086

89
i87




JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSQURI
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

PACTFIC FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thomas L. Robinson 69
Linda J. Gist 61

ROCK COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

QUESTION NO. 1

Shall Rock Community Fire Protection District of Jefferson County, Missouri, lssue
its general obligation bonds in the amount of $5,000,000 for the purpose of acquiring
land and construction thereon and on other land owned by the District two new fire
stations, and acquiring fire protection and fire fighting apparatus and auxiliary
equipment therefor?

YES 3,586
N0 3,754

QUESTION NO. 2

Shall the board of directors of Rock Community Fire Protection District of Jefferson
County, Missouri be authorized to levy an additional tax of not more than thirty-nine
cents (.39¢) on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation to provide funds for the
support of the Pistriet?

YES 2,289

NO 5,015

BIG RIVER AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FOR BQARD OF DIRECTORS
THREE YEAR TERM

Vern Wilson 1,119

Becky Selby 951
Cheryl Bridges 1,222

Karen Hubbard 1,260

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS
ONE YEAR TERM

Perry Edwards 1,787
Byron L. Keelin 1,684

NORTH JEFFERSON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mearl Daugherty 1,093
Paul Lakamp 1,173
Steve Rodgers 1,465

ROCK TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE DISTRICT

PROPOSITION P

Shall the Board of Directors of the Rock Township Ambulance District of Jefferson
County, Missouri, be authorized to ley an annual tax of (2) cents per one hundred
dollars ($100.00) assessed valuation, the purpose of which shall be to establish

a pension program for the district employees thereby bringing the tota! levy for the
operation of the district to twenty-four (24) cents per ome hundred dollars ($100.00)
assessed valuation?

YES 3,978
NO 6,399




JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI N
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
APRIL 6, 1993

VALLE AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Nathan "Nate" Myers 1,214 .
Mary Ann Chapman 1,398

Courtland 5. Hampton 535

Jeff Solomon 1,449

Shirley Halbert 1,258

Lori Ann Fechter 775
PROPOSITION V

5hall the Board of Directors of the Valle Ambulance District of Jefferson County,
Missouri, be authorized to increase the levy for the general operating fund by two
cents (.02) on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation for the necessary support
of the district and the public health of its inhabitants?

If this proposition is approved by the voters the total operating levy of the
ambulance district will be twenty-two cents (.22) per one hundred dollars assessed
valuation.

YES 1,134
NO 2,289

LAKE ADELLE SEWER DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

No Candidate filed - therefore all write-ins
will be counted.

HERCULANEUM SEWER DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

No Candidate filed - therefore all write-ins
will be counted.
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