#### STATE SENATOR 22ND DISTRICT

Dem.	William P. (Bill) McKenna	15,224
Rep.	Jonathan (Jon) Selsor	10,955
Lib.	Michael R. Babcock	1,152

#### PROPOSITION PARK

Shall the County of Jefferson have the power to impose a countywide property tax not to exceed the annual rate of ten cents on the hundred dollars assessed valuation, for the acquistion, planning, improvement, maintenance, operation and leasing of parks and playgrounds?

Yes	7,907
No	19,586

# PROPOSITION HEALTH

Shall the Jefferson County Health Center receive a \$.18 increase on each one hundred dollars assessed valuation so that its total tax rate will be \$.25 on each one hundred dollars assessed valuation for increased access to immunizations; communicable disease treatment and testing; older adult education and screening; making physician care available; environmental services; and for continued operation and maintenance of the Jefferson County Health Center?

Yes 9,521 No 18,056

#### JEFFERSON JUNIOR COLLEGE

#### FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Don Hicks	11,357
Nancy Moss Hollingsworth	15,067
Anna Ruth Elliot	10,049

# #47 CRYSTAL CITY SCHOOL

Karen Lalumondier	668
Marty Reynolds	555
John Jackie White	364
Thomas J. Pilliard	508

# #73 DE SOTO SCHOOL

Larry M. Sanders, Sr.	1,361
John L. "Pete" Dawes	1,407
Michael K. Blank	823
Terry W. Lewis	659
Bruce Mc Kinstry	649
Pat Hay Lutz	476
Tammy Missey	586
Paul Owens	490
William L. Johnson	879

# PROPOSITION NO. 1

Shall the Board of Education of the School District of the City of DeSoto, Jefferson County, Missouri, be authorized to incur an indebtedness of said District in the amount of Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000) for the purpose of building additions to and repairing old buildings and furnishing school houses in said District and to evidence such indebtedness by the issuance of bonds of said District in said amount for the said purpose?

Yes	1,357
No	1,420

#### #73 DE SOTO SCHOOL CONT.

# PROPOSITION NO. 1

Shall the land described herein be detached from the Sunrise R-9 School District of Jefferson County and attached to the DeSoto Public School District No. 73 of Jefferson County?

#### Description of land area

A tract of land in part of Section 10, Township 39 North, Range 4 East of Jefferson County, Missouri, being more particularly described as: All that part of said Section 10 laying West of the Missouri Pacific Rail Road Right of Way, described as beginning at the intersection of the Western Right of Way of said Missouri Pacific Rail Road with the North Line of said Section 10, thence West along said North Line to the Northwest corner there of thence South along the West Line of Section 10 to the Southwest Corner thereof thence East long the South Line of Section 10 to its intersection with the Western Right of Way of said Missouri Pacific Rail Road Right of Way thence Northerly along Right of Way to the Point of beginning.

Yes	1,455
No	1,089

# WINDSOR C-1 SCHOOL

#### FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Ivan Lee Wallace, Jr.	1,027
Lyn B. Polster	921
Dean M. Waltenberger	310
Jo Donna Neifert	804_
Lester Libby	117
Dan King	886
Harvey Spradling	248
Scott Naucke	660
Laura A. Harris	1,082

#### FOX C-6 SCHOOL

#### FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Glenn Manion	1,877
R. Eugene (Gene) Butler	2,204
Steven K. Ott	2,750
Terri Eldridge	2,297
Alfred (A1) Ems	2,285
David R. Poley, Jr.	1,210
John R. Talley	1,004
Gina M. Yorty	909
Helen (Libbie) Brundick	<u>950</u>
Kathy Hayes	2,543
Kevin C. Kraus	2.633

#### NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL

#### FOR BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Kathy D. Haas	2,628
Ross J. Kempf	1,418
Debbie Wright	1,442
Vern Wilson	1,408
Michael Betts	1,126
Glenna Brown	1,300
Patricia (Pat) Gadell	1,016
Deborah Andrasko Caton	1,025

# GRANDVIEW R-2 SCHOOL

# BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Harry E. Wyman	145
Kathleen Bellew	307
Edward H. Harris	272
Ken White	217
Cynthia A. Rigel	107
Rebecca Schomburg	274
Susan Dennis	357

# HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL

# BRD. OF DIRECTORS

Larry D. Roberts	969
Stanley Schnaare	807
Donald A. Cline	1,376
Jill (Murrain) Stone	1,079
Mary Beth Reed	913
Michelle Shea	367
Donna Hulvey	497
Sherrie Schilly	323
Garv W. Johnston	822

# DUNKLIN R-5 SCHOOL

# BOARD OF DIRECTOR

Dennis McHawes	759
Sherry Gielow	707
Greg Watkins	218
Becky Laupp	619
Daniel W. Rundel	581
Bruce Roth	748

#### FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Terry Gravemier	1,083
Randy B. Holman	899
David B. Aubuchon	809
John O. Baynes	525
Chris Clark	365
Joyce DeProw	412
Carol Lynn Early	796
Mike Cage	1,116

# SUNRISE R-9 SCHOOL

# BOARD OF DIRECTOR - VOTE FOR THREE

Sherrill R. Strayhorn	190
Cynthia K. Heimos	181
Terri L. Klaus	264
Kenneth Dickinson	234
Cheryl S. Bailey	198

# PROPOSITION

Shall the land described herein be detached from the Sunrise R-9 School District of Jefferson County and attached to the DeSoto Public School District No. 73 of Jefferson County?

Yes	201
No	209

# JEFFERSON R-7 SCHOOL

# FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Richard John Stansfield	406
Judith A. Bellew	391
Robert T. Peery, Jr.	349
Joanne K. Wilkey	395
Laura Marlow	329
Sherry Flader	365

# CITY OF ARNOLD

FOR M	ĹΑΥ	ÓR
-------	-----	----

TOR ILLION		
	Vernon L. Sullivan Glennon J. Portell Marion Becker	1,145 1,237 1,474
FOR CLERK/COLLE	CTOR	
	Trudy Marshall Teresa Owen Diane Fogelbach Bast	917 1,021 1,756
FOR MUNICIPAL J	UDGE	
	Robert J. Eisenhauer	2,851
FOR CITY ATTORN	EY	
	Robert Sweeney	2,842
FOR TREASURER		
	Sandra L. Kohler	2,996
FOR COUNCIL - WA	ARD 1	
	Charles D. Cason, Sr. Joseph C. Pounds	369 484
FOR COUNCIL - WA	ARD 2	
	Michael W. Wright	683
FOR COUNCIL - WA	ARD 3	
	James E. (Jim) Howell Robert D. (Bob) Lindsley	368 621
FOR COUNCIL - WA	ARD 4	
	Mark G. Powell Phillis Roberts	525 476
CITY OF BYRNES M	IILL	
FOR MAYOR		
	Mary Scheble Linda Giess	185 148
FOR ALDERMEN, FI	RST WARD	
	Richard Hedrick	95
FOR ALDERMEN, SE	COND WARD	
	Ronald Davies	89
FOR ALDERMEN, TH	IRD WARD	
	Rick Mosley Milton Chisum	77

# VILLAGE OF CEDAR HILL LAKES

# FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR DOARD OF 1.	KOD I LLID	
	Thomas Pelikan Helen R. Maloney	36 39
CITY OF CRYSTA	L CITY	
FOR COUNCILMAN	FIRST WARD - ONE YEAR TERM	
	David Null	136
FOR COUNCILMAN	FIRST WARD - TWO YEAR TERM	
	Samuel Salamon Vincent Bingham	90 140
FOR COUNCILMAN	SECOND WARD	
	Richard W. Cook Hanley Cherry, Jr. Michael Cords	108 153 40
FOR COUNCILMAN	THIRD WARD	
	John Grillo	165
FOR COUNCILMAN	FOURTH WARD	
	Paul Holdinghausen	210
FOR TREASURER		
	Thomas Tucker	777
CITY OF DE SOTO	!	
	Clyde O. Harmon Bruce M. King Ronald M. Pryor Ted F. Hale Nathan "Nate" Myers	830 794 229 163 413
CITY OF FESTUS		
FOR TREASURER		
	Gary Lupkey Valle Besand	639 903
OR COUNCIL PER	SON WARD I	
	Adam McCullough	230
OR COUNCIL PER	SON WARD II	
	Dennis Sanchez Stephen Vest Jack King	71 85 281

CITY OF FESTUS CONT.	
FOR COUNCIL PERSON WARD III	
Klint Oldham Jim Collier	$\frac{271}{221}$
FOR COUNCIL PERSON WARD IV	
Allen Siebert	372
CITY OF HERCULANEUM	
FOR MAYOR	
Tommy L. Griffit Jerry Martin	th 213 408
FOR ALDERMAN WARD ONE	
Randy J. Hill James "Barney" C Delmas E. Becker	151 Jonway 30 Jonway 62
FOR ALDERMAN WARD TWO	
Michelle Richard	son <u>144</u>
FOR ALDERMAN WARD THREE	
David Hoffmann	166
FOR CITY COLLECTOR	
Patty Welch Carolyn S. Fite	400 166
FOR CITY MARSHALL	
Roy E. Haverstic	k
CITY OF HILLSBORO	
FOR MAYOR	
Robert Dietrich	287
FOR ALDERMAN FIRST WARD	
Tom Newell Brenda King	54 46
FOR ALDERMAN SECOND WARD	
Louis W. Chaney	90
FOR ALDERMAN THIRD WARD	
Leonard Krudop	82
FOR ALDERMAN FOURTH WARD	
Jeffery J. Buckne Craig Rasnic	26 11
FOR MUNICIPAL JUDGE	
Dan Adey	227

# JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI APRIL 6, 1993 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

CITY OF KIMMSWI	<u>CK</u>	
FOR MAYOR		
	Martha Patterson	48
FOR ALDERMAN WAR	RD I	
	Thomas Horne Jerome Selsor	
FOR ALDERMAN WAR		
	Patricia M. (Patty) Reno	15
FOR ALDERMAN WAR EXPIRED TWO YEAR		
	Patricia A. (Pat) Reno Joseph Perry	13
CITY OF OLYMPIAN	VILLAGE	
FOR ALDERMAN WAR	DI	
	"Cindy" Nettie L. Williamson Jo-Anne Jewell Linda "Webber" Kemp	
	PROPOSITION NO.	1
Shall the City o Road Fund by Fif	f Olympian Village be authorize teen Cents (.15¢) on one hundre	d to increase the tax levy for the d dollars assessed valuation?
	YES 46 NO 64	
	PROPOSITION NO.	<u>2</u>
Shall the City of General Fund by	f Olympian Village be authorize Fifteen Cents (.15¢) on one hun	d to increase the tax levy for the dred dollars assessed valuation?
	YES 25 NO 84	
	PROPOSITION NO.	<u>3</u>
Shall the City of the amounty of \$	f Olympian Village have an incre 25.00?	ease in their Business License to
	YES 48 NO 62	
VILLAGE OF PARKDA	ALE	
FOR TRUSTEE WARD	ONE	
	Paul Thompson	
FOR TRUSTEE WARD	THREE	
	Charles Marcum	12

# CITY OF PEVELY

FOR	MAYOR

FUR	MAYOR		
		Edward F. Walters	204
		John Knobloch	290
		Donald Menkhus	69
FOR	COLLECTOR		
		Peggy Williams Sargent	450
FOR	ALDERMAN WAR	DI	
		Michael S. Anderson	29
		Joy Wineinger	63
		Dane Kraus	58
		Donald H. Weber	21
	ALDERMAN WARI YEAR TERM	) II	
		Phyllis S. Deem	105
		Roberts A. Parks	95
	ALDERMAN WARI YEAR TERM	) II	
		Anthony J. Kern	163
FOR	ALDERMAN WARI	) III	
		Donnie G. House	76
		Glenn "Ed" Ziegelmeyer	95

# PROPOSITION

Shall the City of Pevely, MIssouri impose a (1/2) half cent Sales Tax for Street Resurfacing?

YES	311
NO	260

# TOWN OF SCOTSDALE

BOARD OF TRUSTEE

James L. Bigelow	17
William A. Michaelree	8
James E. Schroeder	13
Caroline M. Chafin	39
Robert G. Bauer	37

# DE SOTO RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Norman C. Day	761
Scott Jones	1,086

# EUREKA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Frederick John	Svoboda	89
Carol Stallman		187

APRIL 6, 1993

#### PACIFIC FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Thomas L. Robinson Linda J. Gist

61

# ROCK COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

#### QUESTION NO. 1

Shall Rock Community Fire Protection District of Jefferson County, Missouri, issue its general obligation bonds in the amount of \$5,000,000 for the purpose of acquiring land and construction thereon and on other land owned by the District two new fire stations, and acquiring fire protection and fire fighting apparatus and auxiliary equipment therefor?

> YES 3,586 <u>3,754</u>

#### QUESTION NO. 2

Shall the board of directors of Rock Community Fire Protection District of Jefferson County, Missouri be authorized to levy an additional tax of not more than thirty-nine cents (.39¢) on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation to provide funds for the support of the District?

> YES 2,289 NO 5,015

#### BIG RIVER AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS THREE YEAR TERM

> Vern Wilson Becky Selby Cheryl Bridges Karen Hubbard

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS ONE YEAR TERM

> Perry Edwards Byron L. Keelin

<u>1,</u>787 1,684

# NORTH JEFFERSON COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mearl Daugherty Paul Lakamp Steve Rodgers

1,173 1,465

# ROCK TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE DISTRICT

# PROPOSITION P

Shall the Board of Directors of the Rock Township Ambulance District of Jefferson County, Missouri, be authorized to ley an annual tax of (2) cents per one hundred dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation, the purpose of which shall be to establish a pension program for the district employees thereby bringing the total levy for the operation of the district to twenty-four (24) cents per one hundred dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation?

> 3.978 NO 6,399

# VALLE AMBULANCE DISTRICT

#### FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Nathan "Nate" Myers	1,214
Mary Ann Chapman	1,398
Courtland S. Hampton	535
Jeff Solomon	1,449
Shirley Halbert	1,258
Lori Ann Fechter	775

# PROPOSITION V

Shall the Board of Directors of the Valle Ambulance District of Jefferson County, Missouri, be authorized to increase the levy for the general operating fund by two cents (.02) on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation for the necessary support of the district and the public health of its inhabitants?

If this proposition is approved by the voters the total operating levy of the ambulance district will be twenty-two cents (.22) per one hundred dollars assessed valuation.

# LAKE ADELLE SEWER DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

No Candidate filed - therefore all write-ins will be counted.

# HERCULANEUM SEWER DISTRICT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

No Candidate filed - therefore all write-ins will be counted.